
To Company^n^Ie

ACN/ARSN

I. Details of substantial holder(, )

Name

ACMARSN (it applicable)
The holder ceased to be a

substantialrolderon

The previousrroticewasgivento the companyon

The previousrroticewasdated

2 Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest (2) of the substantial holder or an associate) in voting
securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or
scheme are as follows

Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder

Form 605

CorporationsAct200,
Section 671B

IRESS LIMITED

060313359

DNR CAPITAL PTY LTD and its controlled entity

099 071 637

19/08/2022

Date of

change

Refer Annexure A

3. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (3) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (7), with the
substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows

2110d2022

Person whose

relevant

interest

changed

4. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows

Nature of

change
(4)

NamearxiAChVARSN(fopplicable)

N/A

Consideration

given in relation to
change (5)

Signature

Name

DNR Capital Pty Ltd

Class (6) and
number of
securities

affected

Narureof association

print name

Person's

votes

affected

sign here

Robert White

Address

L23,307 Queen Street, Brisbane, QLD 4000

capacity Director

date 22/8/2022



,

, Annexure A

This is Annexure A of 2 pages referred to in form 605, Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder dated
19/08/2022

21/06/2022

Person whose

relevant interest

changed

22/06/2022

22/06/2022

DNR Capital Pty Ltd

23/06/2022

DNR Capital Pty Ltd

23/06/2022

DNR Capital Pty Ltd

23/06/2022

Nature of

Change

DNR Capital Pty Ltd

24/06/2022

DNR Capital Pty Ltd

27/06/2022

BUY

DNR Capital Pty Ltd

27/06/2022

BUY

DNR Capital Pty Ltd

29/06/2022

Sell

Consideration

DNR Capital Pty Ltd

30/06/2022

BUY

Class and number

of securities

affected

ORDINARY FULLY

PAID

DNR Capital Pty Ltd

30/06/2022

Sell

DNR Capital Pty Ltd

577931

01/07/2022

In specie In

ONR Capital Pty Ltd

00/07/2022

BUY

7771.8

ONR Capital Pty Ltd

04/07/2022

Sell

-22532

DNR Capital Pty Ltd

05/07/2022

BUY

76351

DNR Capital Pty Ltd

06/07/2022

Buy

-1223

55477

Person s votes

affected

DNR Capital Pty Ltd

294030

07/07/2022

Buy

7173

DNR Capital Pty Ltd

07/07/2022

Sell

21231

-2153

DNR Capital Pty Ltd

-3603/7

08/07/2022

Buy

6888

DNR Capital Pty Ltd

11/07/2022

Sell

15962

-110

55477

DNR Capital Pty Ltd

12/07/2022

BUY

27000

5237

ONR Capital Pty Ltd

7173

Sell

13/07/2022

17348

1841

DNR Capital Pty Ltd

-2153

14/07/2022

BUY

-16/06

-30794

DNR Capital Pty Ltd

6888

650774

14/07/2022

BUY

1363

DNR Capital Pty Ltd

-110

Sell

15/07/2022

-12136

27000

DNR Capital Pty Ltd

444

504439

18/07/2022

Buy

1497

DNR Capital Pty Ltd

1841

Sell

19/07/2022

-16222

-1390

-30794

DNR Capital Pty Ltd

20/07/2022

Sell

41418

55997

DNR Capital Pty Ltd

1363

20/07/2022

BUY

34908

-1048

-1063404

DNR Capital Pty Ltd

Buy

444

Annexure A to Form 605. Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder 19/08/2022

42794

DNR Capital Pty Ltd

1497

Sell

81.777

-1396

DNR Capital Pty Ltd

-1390

_17628

BUY

3594

55997

-281575

BUY

3045

-1048

Sell

42077

-92817

42794

Sell

14615

7103

-1396

BUY

-30346

-1552

3594

492224

-25356

3045

124026

-92817

3724

-47441

1261

-341457

7103

-2642

-1552

97408

42588

-25356

10551

3724

-4060

1261

-28859

-2642

8230

42588

10551

-4060

-28859

8230



21/07/2022 ONR Capital Pty Ltd

21/07/2022 DNR Capital Pty Ltd

22/07/2022 DNR Capital Pty Ltd

22/07/2022 DNR Capital Pty Ltd

26/07/2022 DNR Capital Pty Ltd

28/07/2022 DNR Capital Pty Ltd

29/07/2022 DNR Capital Pty Ltd

29/07/2022 DNR Capital Pty Ltd

02/08/2022 ONR Capital Pty Ltd

03/08/2022 DNR Capital Pty Ltd

03/08/2022 DNR Capital Pty Ltd

04/08/2022 ONR Capital Pty Ltd

04/08/2022 DNR Capital Pty Ltd

05/08/2022 DNR Capital Pty Ltd

05/08/2022 DNR Capital Pty Ltd

09/08/2022 DNR Capital Pty Ltd

10/08/2022 DNR Capital Pty Ltd

10/08/2022 DNR Capital Pty Ltd

10/08/2022 DNR Capital Pty Ltd

12/08/2022 DNR Capital Pty Ltd

12/08/2022 DNR Capital Pty Ltd

15/08/2022 DNR Capital Pty Ltd

15/08/2022 DNR Capital Pty Ltd

16/08/2022 DNR Capital Pty Ltd

17/08/2022 DNR Capital Pty Ltd

18/08/2022 DNR Capital Pty Ltd

18/08/2022 DNR Capital Pty Ltd

Sell

BUY

BUY

in specie out

BUY

Buy

Sell

Buy

Sell

Sell

BUY

BUY

Sell

Sell

Buy

Sell

Sell

BUY

Buy

Sell

Buy

Sell

BUY

Sell

Sell

Buy

Sell

-6142

6912

89218

-755757

1082548

-519

149995

584

-17441

7575

-63791

1702i

-56448

101490

-519

-19526

13170

-1531

1494

584

92223

7575

-63791

6773

48182

-4862

101490

'18/26

520663

-209748

-1669

131.70

-1531

7886

577

1494

-1549

-815

5112

-4862

-1528

43890

-1669

80/11

-2214489

7886

I, ,,,/

-17758

DirectorRobert White

DNR Capital Pty Ltd ACN 099 07,637

3439/7

577

-1549

-71

-57456

69283

-1528

43890

445

6970

_194154

-78667

-17758

-579349

64468

-632476
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30209

-71

-5039

6072

445

6970

_194154

-6915

-50999

5538

30209

-5039

6072

Dated the 22/08/2022

-53989

-6915

-50999

5538

-53989


