Form 605

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme	IRESS LIMITED		 	
ACN/ARSN	060 313 359			
1. Details of substantial holder(1)				

DNR CAPITAL PTY LTD and its controlled entity Name

099 071 637 ACN/ARSN (if applicable) The holder ceased to be a 19/08/2022 substantial holder on

The previous notice was given to the company on

21/06/2022 The previous notice was dated

2. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest (2) of the substantial holder or an associate) in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (4)	Consideration given in relation to change (5)	Class (6) and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
Refer Annexure A					

3. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (3) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (7), with the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association	
N/A		

4. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
DNR Capital Pty Ltd	L23, 307 Queen Street, Brisbane, QLD 4000

S	ig	n	at	u	re

print name	Robert White		capacity	Director	
			2		
sign here	Sh	11	date	22/8/2022	

Annexure A

This is Annexure A of 2 pages referred to in form 605, Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder dated 19/08/2022.

	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of Change	Consideration	Class and number of securities affected ORDINARY FULLY PAID	Person's votes affected
21/06/2022	DNR Capital Pty Ltd	Buy	577931	55477	55477
22/06/2022	DNR Capital Pty Ltd	Buy	77718	7173	7173
22/06/2022	DNR Capital Pty Ltd	Sell	-22532	-2153	-2153
23/06/2022	DNR Capital Pty Ltd	Buy	76351	6888	6888
23/06/2022	DNR Capital Pty Ltd	Sell	-1223	-110	-110
23/06/2022	DNR Capital Pty Ltd	in specie in	294030	27000	27000
24/06/2022	DNR Capital Pty Ltd	Buy	21231	1841	1841
27/06/2022	DNR Capital Pty Ltd	Sell	-360317	-30794	-30794
27/06/2022	DNR Capital Pty Ltd	Buy	15962	1363	1363
29/06/2022	DNR Capital Pty Ltd	Buy	5237	444	444
30/06/2022	DNR Capital Pty Ltd	Buy	17348	1497	1497
30/06/2022	DNR Capital Pty Ltd	Sell	-16106	-1390	-1390
01/07/2022	DNR Capital Pty Ltd	Buy	650774	55997	55997
01/07/2022	DNR Capital Pty Ltd	Sell	-12136	-1048	-1048
04/07/2022	DNR Capital Pty Ltd	Buy	504439	42794	42794
05/07/2022	DNR Capital Pty Ltd	Sell	-16222	-1396	-1396
06/07/2022	DNR Capital Pty Ltd	Buy	41418	3594	3594
07/07/2022	DNR Capital Pty Ltd	Buy	34908	3045	3045
07/07/2022	DNR Capital Pty Ltd	Sell	-1063404	-92817	-92817
08/07/2022	DNR Capital Pty Ltd	Buy	81777	7103	7103
11/07/2022	DNR Capital Pty Ltd	Sell	-17628	-1552	-1552
12/07/2022	DNR Capital Pty Ltd	Sell	-281575	-25356	-25356
13/07/2022	DNR Capital Pty Ltd	Buy	42077	3724	3724
14/07/2022	DNR Capital Pty Ltd	Buy	14615	1261	1261
14/07/2022	DNR Capital Pty Ltd	Sell	-30346	-2642	-2642
15/07/2022	DNR Capital Pty Ltd	Buy	492224	42588	42588
18/07/2022	DNR Capital Pty Ltd	Buy	124026	10551	10551
19/07/2022	DNR Capital Pty Ltd	Sell	-47441	-4060	-4060
20/07/2022	DNR Capital Pty Ltd	Sell	-341457	-28859	-28859
20/07/2022	DNR Capital Pty Ltd	Buy	97408	8230	8230

21/07/2022	DNR Capital Pty Ltd	Sell	-6142	-519	-519
21/07/2022	DNR Capital Pty Ltd	Buy	6912	584	584
22/07/2022	DNR Capital Pty Ltd	Buy	89218	7575	7575
22/07/2022	DNR Capital Pty Ltd	in specie out	-755757	-63791	-63791
26/07/2022	DNR Capital Pty Ltd	Buy	1082548	101490	101490
28/07/2022	DNR Capital Pty Ltd	Buy	149995	13170	13170
29/07/2022	DNR Capital Pty Ltd	Sell	-17441	-1531	-1531
29/07/2022	DNR Capital Pty Ltd	Buy	17021	1494	1494
02/08/2022	DNR Capital Pty Ltd	Sell	-56448	-4862	-4862
03/08/2022	DNR Capital Pty Ltd	Sell	-19526	-1669	-1669
03/08/2022	DNR Capital Pty Ltd	Buy	92223	7886	7886
04/08/2022	DNR Capital Pty Ltd	Buy	6773	577	577
04/08/2022	DNR Capital Pty Ltd	Sell	-18182	-1549	-1549
05/08/2022	DNR Capital Pty Ltd	Sell	-18126	-1528	-1528
05/08/2022	DNR Capital Pty Ltd	Buy	520663	43890	43890
09/08/2022	DNR Capital Pty Ltd	Sell	-209748	-17758	-17758
10/08/2022	DNR Capital Pty Ltd	Sell	-815	-71	-71
10/08/2022	DNR Capital Pty Ltd	Buy	5112	445	445
10/08/2022	DNR Capital Pty Ltd	Buy	80111	6970	6970
12/08/2022	DNR Capital Pty Ltd	Sell	-2214489	-194154	-194154
12/08/2022	DNR Capital Pty Ltd	Buy	343917	30209	30209
15/08/2022	DNR Capital Pty Ltd	Sell	-57456	-5039	-5039
15/08/2022	DNR Capital Pty Ltd	Buy	69283	6072	6072
16/08/2022	DNR Capital Pty Ltd	Sell	-78667	-6915	-6915
17/08/2022	DNR Capital Pty Ltd	Sell	-579349	-50999	-50999
18/08/2022	DNR Capital Pty Ltd	Buy	64468	5538	5538
18/08/2022	DNR Capital Pty Ltd	Sell	-632476	-53989	-53989

Robert White

Director

Dated the 22/08/2022

DNR Capital Pty Ltd ACN 099 071 637